

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2687/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/12/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Ruchi Bharda Jain, Adv.
 Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matter is pending since long for confirmation of service only. It has been brought on record that there is change in status of respondent No.4. It seems that necessary steps are already taken in the connected matter. In view of the said fact, there is no reason to take similar steps of joining legal heirs of respondent no.4 on record in this petition also. Since the matter has been adjourned repeatedly on such count, it is difficult for this Court to adjourn and grant more time on the same count. Petitioner can certainly take steps at the earliest. However, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers either for non-prosecution against unserved respondent No.4 or for adjudication of application, if any filed before such listing.

(S.G.SHAH)

REGISTRAR

hj