

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 3 & 4 in Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2687/2009

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of deceased respondent,
c/delay in filing substitution appln., and office report)

Date: 27/08/2013 These I.As. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. B.K.Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.
 Mr. Alok K. Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Vishwanath Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Pursuant to the order dated 27th February, 2012 passed by this Court, the petitioner has taken steps before the High Court to bring on record the L.Rs. of deceased Respondent No. 4 and the High Court has allowed the substitution application by its order dated 8th May, 2012 and carried out the aforesaid correction in the cause title of the A.O. No. 158 of 2007 before the High Court.

Copy of the order dated 8th May, 2012 of the High Court of Uttarakhand allowing the substitution application, furnished by the counsel for the petitioner is taken on record.

The cause title of the special leave petition before this Court may also be amended accordingly.

The interlocutory applications stand allowed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

|